Capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings ascribed to such terms under the said EGM Notice. 

1. On account of expression of non-participation in Preferential issue by one of the Proposed Allottees, namely Arika 

Capital (IFSC) India Fund, in the Item No. 3 of the EGM Notice your approval is being sought for revised number of 
upto 9,68,250 (Nine Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand Two Hundred Fifty) Equity Shares having face value of ₹ 10 (Rupees 
Ten only) (“Equity Shares”) at an issue price of ₹ 592.50 (Rupees Five Hundred Ninety Two and Fifty Paisa only) per 
Equity Share including a premium of ₹ 582.50 each (Rupees Five Hundred Eighty Two and Fifty Paisa only), (“Issue 
Price”), which is determined in accordance with the provisions of Chapter V of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, aggregating 
to ₹ 57,36,88,125.00 (Rupees Fifty Seven Crore Thirty Six Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand One Hundred Twenty Five 
only). 

Accordingly all references to Arika Capital (IFSC) India Fund as proposed allotees shall stand deleted. 

2. In the explanatory statement to EGM Notice for Item No. 2 and 3, preferential issue of Warrants and Equity 
Shares: 

a) In line with para 1 of this Corrigendum, explanatory statement to EGM Notice for Item No. 3 is being modified to 

update the issue of Equity Shares upto 9,68,250 (Nine Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand Two Hundred Fifty) Equity 
Shares, aggregating to ₹ 57,36,88,125.00 (Rupees Fifty Seven Crore Thirty Six Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand One 
Hundred Twenty Five only), at all places in the explanatory statement. 

b) Objects of the Preferential Issue, under para 2, Objects tables shall be replaced by the following: 

Sr. 
No. 

Particulars Amount to be utilised (in ₹ Lakhs) Total amount to be 
utilised (in ₹ Lakhs) FY 2026 FY 2027

[...]

Capital demand loan 

October 24, 
2025 

4,948.00 8.15% 

c) Kinds of securities offered and the price at which security is being offered, and the total/ maximum number 
of securities to be issued, under para 4, following changes are being made: 

The words, “up to 9,73,125 (Nine Lakh Seventy Three Thousand One Hundred Twenty Five) Equity Shares. Total 
Specified securities (including Warrants and Equity Shares) to be issued is 12,03,000 (Twelve Lakh Three 
Thousand)” shall be replaced by “up to 9,68,250 (Nine Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand Two Hundred Fifty) Equity 
Shares. Total Specified securities (including Warrants and Equity Shares) to be issued is 11,98,125 (Eleven Lakh 
Ninety Eight Thousand One Hundred Twenty Five).” 

d) Amount which the Company intends to raise by way of securities, under para 8, following changes are being 
made: 

The words, “aggregating to ₹ 71,27,77,500 (Rupees Seventy One Crore Twenty Seven Lakh Seventy Seven 
Thousand Five Hundred only)” shall be replaced by “aggregating to ₹ 70,98,89,062.50 (Rupees Seventy Crore 
Ninety Eight Lakh Eighty Nine Thousand Sixty Two and Fifty Paisa only). 

e) Shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the preferential issue, under para 17, shall be replaced 
with the following: 

The shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the proposed preferential issue is as follows: